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::r;FG;jm LR D KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION o o 1

lective Date: ober 2007

Do & OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSioN Form must be Typed

saar [ Jves BN NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must ne Fiied
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date: June 10 2010 Spot Description:

month day year

SW . SW .SW _SW 5o M Twp 2 _s R [Xe[]w

Q000
OPERATOR: Licenses 3313 v ) 165 feet from QN /[X]'s Line of Section .~

Name: _James D. Lorenz 5180 feetfrom [X]E / [_]W Line of Section
Address 1: 543A 22000 Road ls SECTION: ElRegular Dlrreguian‘?
Address 2: )
. - {Note: Locate well on the Section Piat on reverse side,
City: Chemmyvale State: XS 7ip: 67335, 8515 Gounty; Labetie 4
Contact Person: James D. Lorenz . ' 3
Ph . §20-328.4433 / Lease Name: ones Well #: 2
one: Field Name; _Mound Valley
SB3| '
CONTRACTOR; Licenset — Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [hes X
Name: -Aft-be-ser tyrec /UOM T ellina Target Formation(s): Bartiesvie
)
Wil Dritted For: Well Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in foatage): 185
ol [ Jenh rec Infistd Mu d Rotary Ground Surface Elevation; 912 — teet MSL,
D Gas Storage Pool Ext. A" Rotary Water wetl within one-quarter mile: os [ DX{No
Dlsposal ildeat DCabIe Public water supply well within one mile: Yos . No
ismi Depth to bottom of fresh water; _100+
Seismic ; # of Holes DOther 0 er:
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: 150 o
Surface Pipe by Alternate: DI If - I/-
le OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 2% ©f 8 587
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe {If any): "¢
Weil Name: Projected Total Depth: _ 900" //—-
Original Complstion Date: .. __ Original Total Depth: ______ Formation at Total Depth: _Mississippian

Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal welibore? DYes No DWe" DFarm Pond IZ‘Dlher:

iYes, truevericaldepth: — RECEIED— ywRremits,

Bottom Hola Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with owr[_]) o

KCC DKT #: JUN—&—?—?&}H—‘———— will Cores be taken? [(Ives XIno

If Yes, proposed zone:

KCC WICHITA AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office priorto spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill ghalf be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of sudace pipe as specified below shail be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all uncensolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underiying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to piugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. if an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B" - Eastem Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate [l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shallbe plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

(4]

Date: 06/01/2010 Signature of Operator or Agent: £ y

Remember to: :
For KCC Use - File Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1) with intent to Drili;
APl #15 - q "&LHD_C() '(D"'DO - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; 0
- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders; N
Conductor pipe required feet - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry,
Minimum surface pi uired c'go feet per ALT.DI mll - Submit plugging repert (CP-4) after plugging is completed {within 60 days);

- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please
check the box below and return to the address below.

] wel Not Drilied - Permit Expired  Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

This authorization expires: .
{This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Spud date: Agent:

M 1:X e

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 687202



Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plal of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

if the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complele this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage aftribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the

proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API No. 15 - mq —QJ"’LQQ)'CO’OO

Operator: James D. Lorenz

Lease: Jones

Location of Well: County: Labette

Well Number: _2

Fielg: Mound Valley

165 feetfrom [ N / S Line of Section
5,180 feet from E /[ ] w Line of Section
Sec. 14 Twp. 32 S.R.18 E [Jw

Number of Acres attributable to well; 2 172

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: | SW sw_ - sw .

RECEIVED
JUN 82 2010

W

Is Section: Flegular or Dlrregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section comer used: D NE DNW DSE DSW

PLAT

‘(CC W I CH ‘TA {Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

RV ACRE © i Aocar.'on

’_

1657

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

N+1'E: In ali cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

a(eczse oF ADJoMING ‘Pmﬂvr
CABID 7#1'S Prog’f 79 Lnclided
Wit Tnrevr ~ Sawze Aqndgw

EXAMPLE

SEWARD CO.

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted piat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section fines.

W

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line {in foolage).

4. H proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).



RECEIVED
JUN 02 019

Al a) 1At
vy I

:'#ﬂzm__~

Form 88—(Producers)
4-62 B

mw‘gww | _-za—&,b:mdmwun

AGREEMENT, Made and inta

’m: nl llu llnt past, lnnuulm enlhd lum ('lm-hu coe or mere) an
Party of the second part, herelnafter oalled lesser

WITNESSETH, That the sald leascr, for and in lderatiol DOLLARS
cash In hand paid, recelpt of which |s hereby lekno-l.wnd md of Lhe covenapnls and ogreements herelnatier contained on Lhe pari of Lhe lesses to be pald
kept and performed, has granted, demised. leassd and let and by thess presents doss grant, demiss. laase and leb unta saig quc ior the purposs of in

vestigating, exploring oy geophysleal and other means. prospaciing, drilll.nr. mining and operating Ior and produsl oll. llquid & all gases. an
their respsctive constituent producia: injecting gas. waters, othar fluids, and air lnio subsurisce strnl hylnl pI.DI lines, mrlnl oll, bullding tanks. powe
stationg. roadways, and olher structurss and things therson to m-oduu. aave. iake care of, irest, pr , #LOTS, Lrandport sod market sald oil, liquid hydro

earbons, gases, ond their respaciive constituen nroducu. the lounvm; dessribed land {ogeiher \vuh ln:r vevers Y rights snd alter-scquired interest
| J
tharsin, situated in the County of States of

5& EZ: é"SaJ/‘?- (5o

____Qﬂl’__ﬂa.uw_%_d%s OF 7754_-' o’
Sec [d - NE 4 suD THES)G ~ : ' "~ _
af aecuon-L[,_&J_[L Townmln_&&s_ Rangw. 6 and coptaining. %5 q. ) scres more or less

1t 1 agred thae this lease anall remain In full foroe for & tarm of. yoars from Lhis daie, aad ax Jong therewfter as oif or ga:
or eithier of thea, is produced [rom said jand by the lesioe, or LBe prorubes S74 being develiped or operatsd.

Ia conslderation of the premises Lhe said Jsssss covenants and agress:: : ; ; i L
lat. To deliver to the eredlt of lessoy, free of voel, in the nuu unu to which ha may connest his nll.l. the cqul part of &l ol producec
from ths lcesed premizes. pd

and AmV

described a. follows, to-wit:

and. ¢ laased shall pay o lassor for gas producsd from any nl:l well and ussd by the lesnee for l.ho manufacture ol any other product a
royalty aof the market yalue o: such |u at the mouth of the_wgll; If sald gas i 30ld by Lhe leases, then sy royalty g the uudn of the sals thereo
at ihe mouth of the well. The ";ar leisor as royalty “procesda from saly of gas us such At moulh &f the uu whare gas only |
found sid where such ga4 is not wld or u

asses shall pay or annually st the snd of nﬂ: yurb poriod during which such gas i3 bot sold or used »
POyAILY, AN amount squal io the delay renial provided In ths next Auee“duu“ paragraph hersof, llu nld royally Is % paid or kndnrod this lense sha:
be held as & producing lease under the above term paragraph hevecol: the lessor Lo have gas 1 # froin any gas well on the leased premises lo
mlwu“lknd 13:!:1- lights (n the principal dwelling house on said 1and by making his owi wunuunm wnh « well, the use of such grs L0 ba ap the lessor
sole risk a L

It ne wall be commenced on said land an of bafore. this leass shall terminate a4 to both pariles, unless the lesase of

©r kefore that date shall pay or tender (o the lessor, or to the lessor's <redit lo The - . Bank a
or ita whish shall a4 ne depostiory of o in the cwoer-
i : N

ahip of said land. the sum of . DOLLARS, vhuh shall npu-ah a8 3 retital apd cove:
the privilegs of d-torrln, sommancament of & wall for Lwalve momha from aaid dats, In like manner sod upon Ukd payments or tenders the commance-
nuru of & wail may be further delarred for like pariods or the sams numbsr of months sucoessively. All lw-uu or tenders of rental may be mad:
y chetk or drafl of lessse oF any assl i“' uurul. Illllhﬂ ot delivared on or bafore the resta] ng dats direct (o lesaar or assigns oF o sald de-
nomm- bank. And it & undarstood and sgresd ihat consideration firsi resited herein, the' down paymeat, devera only m‘ﬁrmhm granted to th
date wheny waid first rental ls payabls aa aforessid, L also the lasam's option of extending that period w8 aforeasid, w; othar rights conlerred
Lasser may al any time exesuts and 1! [ o pluce of record. s relsass or ruﬂuu oovering sny portion o portions of ihs e describoc

primisss and thereby

var .
surrspder thia Iu'u a3 to such portion or partions snd be relleved of All ohiigations s Lo Lhe acreags surrendered, and Lhersaiter th.

rentals payable Mrwndur shall be reduced in the proportion Lhat thS Boreigs ooversd is reduced by uﬂm%w
Bl alted
Bbould the first’ wall drillsd on the above dascribed land be - a dry hole, then, and in um onnt. i1 & ssoond well is nol commancsd on said land wiihir
twelve months from the explratlon of the last rental pariod for which rsnial has besn beaze shall umlmu a4 Lo both pariles, unlm ihe lessee o
or before the axpiration of said twelve months shall resume the payment of reatals in u.n umum Aid 5 the same manner as hersln before provided

And it I3 agresd thit upon Lhe resumption of the payment of rentals, s above provided, that the last prouduu parsgraph hcm(, .ov-rm( the payment o
reitels and the effect Lhersof, shall continus in loree Just ns though thers had besn ko 50 interrupiion in fantal Baymants.

H sald leasor owns = less (ntarest In thc above dessribed land ihan the entire wnd undl'vld.d fse simple sstate therein, then the royalties a.nd rental:
hefein provided ahal] be pald the lessor only in the proporilon which his intarsst bears the whole undlvided fos. However, l\lnh rontal shall b«
fucrewsed at the ncxl succesding rontal anniversary ll,;u o nvum -oceury 10 qavar | Lha interest 50 - acquired, L.

Lessec shall have the right to use, {ree of -cosl, gas, oil-end water produm on sald land for its operation thereon, excapt waler lm- walls of lessor.

RN T I R

When requesied by lessor, lsases ahall bury his pipe lines below phw-donh"” R N LT oW

No well shail be driiled nearsr than 300 fest Lo the house or barm Bow on sxld Dremisss. without the written conssnt of the laasor,

Lesses shall pay for demages tauaed by ils opersbions ko growing arope on sadd land,

Leases shall have the right st any time to remove o)l machingry and fixtures placed on sald promises, lnsluduu the right to draw and remove casing.

If the um lhlll commance Lo ¢rtll & wall within {he term.of LAl lsass of ARF Sxtabdion ihereof, Lha lessss shall Bave the right to drill such welt u
with 1 llmlorg'uormhrn!mhumln Quantitiss, this Jeass shall cootinue and be |
fores with the uk- mm - :l such woll had been completed within toe tarm of ysars hereln first uemi

i Livw eacace of elther paryy hrum 18 transferred, and the privilege of transferring in whols or In.part 1 sxpressly allowsd, or Uf the rights hereunde:
af ather hereto are vested by descent or deviss, ths covenants haersol ahsll cxlmd 6 and be binding on the Iuiu. devises, executors, administrators
Luccassors, oF sSslv. but no change In the ownership of sald land or of any right .kereunder. shall bs uulu on the lesses untl siter lesses has bee:
trrnlmd.m n.'"i?. I.h-, ori;l:ul‘:r [y u:u'nod [ t:uuu‘:( of n:ly t’r‘un:nr [ hunuwr o:‘ 'lm“wlm:‘dh sopy of the '101; ﬁ" lassor m&:n‘\ar with lmn“l.drm-.nwerlpr. lo
e pi iy ereol or, 1n 4 dYen easar n aty and hi ataie LY W, L) ration gd Or, I
the svent of Lhe death of Jessor and no administra :lpn MI.n[ had on the” ‘Ir instrumaent "ul{:;auou to lesase sxsouted -whry lessor's helr:
luthorl:ln: dp-ymrm ar ds) L or tandsr for depoait thalr credit as hsrelnbsfory provld«l. ot least thirty days before said rentals and royaltles ar
puysbly’ e, and it ia nbyurudla the svent muhmm uuwnuun-muuum_umawvcmmmmuu s
algnes or ungmn ol sueh part or parts shall fail or make default in- tbs Daymant 01/ tha Proporiionsta ‘Bars’ of b4
defauls shall not opersis to defeai or affect this lesss In %0 far &4 It covers & Part or par wid lands upon which the said lesses or any assigne

lmrmllmtodmmrmmuo!md lll.hnmlun-mlnlwahm.lnvmnrmm.mmu%lmwlwmu-m
rcapect b0 the asslgned portlon or porthons arising subsequent to the dats of sassighmant. 11 the leased Dramiiss are BOW oF tar owned in severalt)
or in ssparaie tracls, tha premises. neverthelsss, may umupumwuumuy.mmmmmuumummmwmr 1]

the proportion that the aereage owned by bim huu Lo the aniive Jassed srea. Thers shall be ng cbligation on the part of the lesses to ollsst weils o
acparald Lracts lnte which t qul covered by this In.n may harsalter b- tlvu-d by shle, devise, or oshn"iu. or to l\mmh Saparsie massuring or re
unvuu tanks for Lha oil prod {rom sush saparsie irests .

Leasor hereby warrants -and agrees to dﬂund :hn'lun ta the lands hemin’ nn.rihc'l snd agraas that the lasses lmm the right at any time to re
deémn for lessor by paynent, any mmr ot sther liens oa tha abo deseribed lands, in ihe evant of defeult of payment by lessor, wad be subrogate
to the rlxhl.l of the holder therea!l may nunbunc lisalf from any reb ay »esTUiD|
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RECEIVED
JUN 02 2010

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP.1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

KCC WICHITA

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: James D. Lorenz

License Number: 9313

Operator Address: 4 3A 22000 Road

Cherryvale KS 67335

Contact Person: James D. Lorenz

620-328-4433

Phone Number:

Lease Name & Well No.: Jones 2 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: SW . SW _Sw _ sw
[[Jemergency Pit [} Burn Pit Proposed [ ] Existing sec. 14 twp._ 32 g _ 18 East DWesl
" . M . If isti : 180
[ setting Pit Dritling Pit Existing, date constructed Feet from [__|North /[X]South Line of Section
[_] workover Pit [] Haul-of Pit 5,180
; . o Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
{1 WP Supply AP! No. or Year Driliad) Pit capacity: Labett D
apetie
jd} 4, E (bbls) County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? DYes No Chioride concentration: mg/l
{For Emergency Pits and Setling Pifs only}
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes D No I:I Yes No clay
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 20 Length (feet) 20 Width (feet) L] wa: steetpits
5

Depth from ground level to deepest point: _

[ 1 nopit

{feet)

i the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

-

N/A feet

Depth of water well

Depth to shallowest fresh water ____ 15 )
Source of information:

measured D_well owner I:L electric log I:_KDWR

feet.

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells en lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily: S

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of working pits to be utilized:

Abandonment procedure: Let Dry and Fill In

Fresh Water - Injected

1

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilied fluids to
flow into the pit? I:,Yes |:|No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and comect (gt

/)

06/01/2010 I
Date

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received:i/z— //0 _ Permit Number:

Permit Date:

steelPit [ | RFAac[ A rRras[]
b "3t |ease Inspection: Yes DNO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

CocO- -y 0 =)



Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner
June 3, 2010

James D. Lorenz
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335-8515

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Jones Lease Well Ng. 2
SW/4 Sec. 14-328-18E
Labette County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as
practical after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www.kce.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill.

if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

asaiat

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 §. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
{316) 337-6200 * Fax: {316) 337-6211 * http:/kec.ks.gov/



